OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject: **Approved By: Action Required:** An ordinance adopting the **√**Ordinance 2020 Parks and Recreation Resolution Master Plan and 2020 - 2024 Strategic Plan. **Submitted By:** Parks & Recreation Bruce T. Moore Department City Manager **SYNOPSIS** An ordinance to adopt the 2020 Parks and Recreation Master Plan and 2020 - 2024 Strategic Plan. FISCAL IMPACT The Comprehensive Master Plan was funded through funds received from the 3/8-Cent City Sales and Use Tax. RECOMMENDATION Approval of the ordinance. BACKGROUND The City contracted with Lose Design, formally known as Lose & Associates, to develop the 2020 Comprehensive Parks and Recreation Master Plan. The process of public input and data gathering was conducted by Little Rock Parks and Recreation Staff and members of the Lose Design Team. This plan will help guide Parks and Recreation make improvements throughout the community from 2021 to 2030. The 2020 - 2024 Parks Strategic Plan emanates from this Comprehensive Master Plan and provides a five (5)-year plan of action to achieve the goals set in the Master Plan.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 2, 2021 AGENDA